gross Impairment gross Impairment

r’000 r’000 r’000 r’000

not past due 35 960 – 27 429 –

60 days 1 678 – 638 –

90 days 4 772 – 3 331 –

42 410 – 31 398 –

exposure to credit risk:

the carrying amount of financial assets represents the maximum credit exposure. the maximum exposure to credit risk at
the reporting date was:

2014 2013

r’000 r’000

loans and receivables 172 729 35 642

cash and cash equivalents 441 828 342 944

 614 557 378 586

the maximum exposure to credit risk on trade receivables at the reporting date includes foreign debtors relating to recovery
of travel expenses on wacs.

24.2 Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices will
affect the company’s income or value of its holdings in financial instruments. the objective of market risk management is to
manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

Foreign exchange risk

Sensitivity analysis

A	1%	strengthening	of	the	Rand	or	1%	depreciation	of	the	Rand	would	have	(decreased)/increased	profit	or	 loss	by	the
amounts shown below. the analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

2014 2013

1%
strengthening

of the rand

1%
depreciation
of the rand

1%
strengthening

of the rand

1%
depreciation
of the rand

foreign debtors r’000 r’000 r’000 r’000

usd 74 (74) 40 (40)

noteS to tHe annUaL FInanCIaL StateMentS

98 BroadBand Infraco Integrated report 2014

SeCtIon two
noteS to tHe annUaL FInanCIaL StateMentS

24. Financial risk management and financial instruments (continued)

24.3 Interest rate risk

Financial	assets	and	 liabilities	 that	are	sensitive	to	 interest	 rate	 risk	are	cash	and	cash	equivalents,	and	 loans	 receivable/
payable.	 Interest	received/paid	on	 investments	and	 loans	are	 linked	to	the	prime	 interest	rate.	The	Company	policy	 is	to
manage	interest	rate	risk	so	that	fluctuations	in	variable	rates	do	not	have	a	material	impact	on	profit/	(loss).